

18th Bhojpuri Film Awards 2023 announced

Why in News?

The 18th Bhojpuri Film Awards 2023 was announced on 23 December 2023 in Kandivali, Mumbai.

Key Points

- In the 18th Bhojpuri Film Awards 2023, actor Arvind Akela alias Kallu was awarded the Best Actor Award.
- In the 18th Bhojpuri Film Awards 2023, actress Amrapali Dubey was awarded the Best Actress Award.
- Along with this, Pramod Shastri became Best Director and Ranjan Sinha became the best PRO.
- In the 18th Bhojpuri Film Awards 2023, artists and technicians were awarded the award in a total of The Vision 20 categories by incoming guests.
- Be aware that the Bhojpuri Film Award was started in the year 2005.

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/18th-bhojpuri-film-awards-2023-announced